Rule 4.34-CVL

(a) Insert full name
of company

(b} Insert full name
and address

(¢) Insert date

Form 4.20
The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company's Affairs 5.95/99
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986

For official use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

3758694
Name of Company

(a) A & M DAY NURSERIES LIMITED

Gerard Keith Rooney
Rooney Associates
2" Floor

19 Castle Street
Liverpool, L2 48X

the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the
company's affairs as at 9th September 2009

-

Signed Date 9th September 2009

Presenter's reference: GKR

For Official Use
Liquidation Post
Section room

10/09/2009
MPANIES Hoyse




Rule 434 - CVL

* Insert the name of the
company

(a) Insert name and
occupation

{b) Insert full address

. I L 1)
W 171 N UA RS

RN

SOI1ICITORE AND NOTARIES

34 Castle Strees
iiverpool 12 ONR 3
wel- 051 277 M35 3
fux- 033 337 1997 ;

Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs
IN THE MATTER OF A & M DAY NURSERIESLIMITED
AND
IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Statement as to affairs of A & M Day Nurseries Limited on the 9th
September 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or
Commissioner of Oaths when you have completed the rest of
this form

I(a) Elizabeth Ludden, director

of (b) 19 Meadow Qak Drive, Liverpool, L25 0SZ

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and
marked ‘B’ are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true
and complete statement as to the affairs of the above named
company as at 9th September 2009 the date of the resolution for
winding up and that the said company carried on business as a
general commercial company.

Date mgwmwo%lgnature m
Before me .......... j"\&\ﬂ/ﬁ A2

A Solicitor or

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is
particularly requested to make sure that the full name, address
and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A
deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean
that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn




PRopvcep  Anp
WBD n g\\

04/ Jo1

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets specifically pledged:-

Nil

Assets not specifically pledged:-

Cash at bank

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature.. .. 6 A

34 Caxtle Streey i
'-:!rndu-u
g - g
R -
£ Realise
: 3
1300
1300

Dated: 9th September 2009




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £ 1300
(carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
Employee claims 2002
Estimated deficiency as regards preferential creditors £ 702
Debts secured by a floating charge:-
Nil
Estimated deficiency of assets available for non-preferential £ 702
creditors
Non-preferential claims:-
Trade and expense as per B attached 6357
PAYE and NIC 29323
Directors’ loan accounts 119359
Employee claims 16783 171822
Estimated deficiency as regards creditors £ 172524
Issued and called up capital:-
1000 ordinary £1 shares 1000
Estimated total deficiency as regards members £ 173524
Signature Dated 9th September 2009




| jo | afied

£8'95¢'03
006443
60'063
01 6€3
00°0.L'V3
PP pL3
00'PES3
00'9693
To'soL3
00'09v3
LLOVZ'L3
66'L13F

CRESET

junowy

HAZ 1
TP PINS
QS PINS
ads €1
XS9 129y
XQaz 691
HAE 09N
ari LINS
479 6MN
ZS| 6437
gSt #1X0

23r 8dd

apo31sod

6007 Joqwaydasg 60

{oodiaan
apAH
apAH

oodiaan

aoisburseg
joodiaaln
Isisayouep
uopng
uapue
12)830(a7
uopbuigy

yodynog

umog

pajeq

} BN X084 Od

22e|4 plojLny

Z1-Z oN x08 Od
0Z ¥ %08 Od
Aep selOYaIN IS
apAH ayL

Wed aA0lg)

sjepiig

ealy

Wea| Yy [equad
piod 837

j9ans Aobain
PnoD plojuny
peoy jsunuig
so)es ssauisng
uleat 0} aleD
IsnoH Alaoueyn
asnoH s{epulon
fepp uewuay 'apishsuuids
Med uojliy 0L

peoy uoidwos e/g

Ssalppy

1517 .8, s1onpaly

:paubig

1]

lpodsear jo Ang auy
daig Ag daig

plowy SN

00 2 asnoyjeN

TAW uolhquisiq UelljiNoen
Jlounos Aty [oodiaar
touno? siMs Buiuiean
qejeag

Ad 18

ssauIsng seo ysuug
pajw] wiochoog

saddng W2 8
1oMpa1d

paywi] sauasiny Aeq N B v




